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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1620
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
D VOTERS
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Doubtful voters `(D` Voters) and non-`D` Voters in the State of Assam; and 

(b) the total number of pending cases of `D` Voters?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR) 

(a) and (b) The Election Commission of India has informed that after summary revision 2013 the total number of doubtful voters
are147872 and the total number of non-doubtful voters are 18895598 in the State of Assam. Total number of pending cases of 'D'
voters are147872. 
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